at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 16:10 CORK, 6f

Irish EBF Auction Series Race (Class ) (2YO only)

1(13) LISTENTODWINDBLOW 29-5 D Browne -
b ¢ Wootton Bassett - Lady Gorgeous "}’“g“g?gﬁ%lﬁ
2(7) _ ,1,@ MIDNIGHT DUSK (GB) 29-5 G F Carroll -
H Ik g ¢ Havana Grey - Midnight Flower G P Cromwell
3(8) mﬂ 7 PIVOTAL TERMS (GB) 17 29-4 W J Lee )
Lhodd. ch f Pinatubo - Her Terms J G Murphy
4 (6) . DONT GET ME WRONG 29-3 R C Colgan ]
b g Due Diligence - Fine Judgment Kevin Coleman
5@ f Ps L L KOULSTY 20 29-1 R P Whelan i
4 b g Coulsty - Subsidize John O'Donoghue
6 (5) ;' 64 SOY EL FUEGO 15BF 29-1t1  CTKeane i
i br g Aclaim - Late Romance G M Lyons
7 (12) Hﬁ CAPTIVE BEAUTY 29-0 S Foley ]
L | b f Showcasing - Siren's Cove K J Condon
8(14) [ SV STARS WILL SHINE 29-0 B M Coen i
e i ch f Starman - Vital Body N Meade
9(2) . 08 ANOTHER NICE'DAY 13 28-13  RPCleary ]
b ¢ Starman - Elphin wﬁzﬁlenmfer Anne
10 (3) m"ﬁ“ 0 BLESSINGS TO YOU s9 28-13 J M Sheridan ]
b ¢ Coulsty - Rosmarine J A Stack
11 (9) ' 06917 ROSIE FRITH25¢C 28-13 P McGettigan (7) 75
b f Cotai Glory - Mary Frith Patrick Magee
12 m'ﬁ 0 THE NOMAD 17 28-13 R Whearty (3) -
(10) " b ¢ Sands Of Mali - Miss Rebel G P Cromwell
13 (1) ém 7 FONTAINE KHALED 25 28-10 C D Hayes ]
o b f Earthlight - Rolling Deep E & P Harty
14 Wﬂﬂ' 0 LAND OF SPIRIT 15 28-80  LFRoche i
(11) ' ' b f Invincible Spirit - Happy Land K P Cotter
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(R2) 16:40 CORK, 6f

Coolmore Stud Gleneagles Irish EBF (C & G) Maiden (Class ) (2YO only)

1 (9) ﬁ 76 A LA DURE (GB) 15 29-5p1  JJGRyan ]
b ¢ Zoustar - All Out J Davison
2 & WPo BIG BILL (FR) 8 29-5 R P Cleary ]
o b ¢ Wooded - Manadream Aidan Melia
3(3) . 234 CHARLES FORT (GB) 8 BF 29-5 J Cleary (5) 85
b ¢ St Mark's Basilica - Archangel Gabriel AP O'Brien
4 (2) m DOITFORJILL RONNIE 29-5 D S O'sullivan (7) -
: ' b g Nando Parrado - Echo Charlie Donncha Duggan
56) Las O KC BEAR 128 29-5t1 G FcCarrol ]
R b g Kodi Bear - Nymfia N Meade
6 (1) ;.Iff 0000 ST GOBNAIT'S CHARM 10 29-5p1  JM Sheridan ]
wll ! g g Gregorian - Broughtons Charm T Cooper
7 (4) ‘—‘* 3 STRIKE ZONE 13 295t C T Keane ]
| ch ¢ Mehmas - So | Told You G M Lyons
8 (6) m 80 SUNRISE ANGEL 10 29-5 A J Slattery ]
ch g Calyx - Typify A Slattery
9 (10) . 7 THAT'S NO JOKE 48 29-5 D Browne ]
i cMonagle
b ¢ Saxon Warrior - Though P O'Brign
10 (8) /ﬂm 04 UNIONVILLE (GB) 13 29-5 SFoley ]
b ¢ Havana Grey - Ebrah Mrs J Harrington

ATR VERDICT: This could be the day for the 85-rated CHARLES FORT. He raced over a similar
trip on debut at Fairyhouse and his runner-up berth can be viewed in a better light after the winner
finished fourth in a Group 2 at Goodwood. Aidan O'Brien's colt was subsequently third in the Curragh
and fourth at Gowran Park over further, and sets the standard. A step up in trip looked on the cards for
Strike Zone after he kept on for third over 5f in Navan, so he has to rate a threat. Unionville attracted
strong support in that maiden and showed up well for a long way before finishing fourth. There is likely
to be more to come from him.

Top Tip: CHARLES FORT (3)
Watch out for: STRIKE ZONE (7)
ElEE] races
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(R3) 17:10 CORK, 6f

William Hill Each Way Extra Handicap (Class ) (3YO plus)

1(8)
2 (16)
3 (13)
4 (17)
5 (19)
6 (6)
7(5)
8 (12)
9 (24)
10 (9)
i
12 (7)
13

(11)

14
(21)

15 (3)

16 (1)

17
(14)
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3-41360

413-340

31-3075

125-220

41227-0

315-695

591

16-0053

736731

084-307

750549-

049-756

5-22441

245018

314-000

72-0269

70-0166

LAUGH A MINUTE (GB) 37 CD
b g Mayson - Funny Enough

ROYAL ALLIANCE (FR) 137

b g Persian King - Alliance D'or

LIKEDBYMIKE 70 C

b f Inns Of Court - Trisara

PINAR DEL RIO (GB) 89 D
b g Havana Gold - Ripples Maid

AIRSPEED 52
b g Soldier's Call - Gorane

MARBUSH (GB) 77

b g Raven's Pass - Anaamil

COLTER BAY (FR) 47 CD

b g Hello Youmzain - Elusive Lily

JON RIGGENS 25D
b g Requinto - Hi Empress

DONTSPOILASALE (EX7)6D
b g Kuroshio - Destiny's Kitten

TOMMY MCJOHN 208
b g Mehmas - Lady Mega

SALAHBELLE 311D
b f Calyx - Poole Belle

IMPERIAL DREAM 32D
b g Holy Roman Emperor - Iffa Red

KILMOOD SUSAN 89 cC

b f Belardo - Majraa

ZE DO ASFALTO s
b g Ardad - Annecy

GERRIT'S GEM 101 cD
ch g Belardo - Oonagh

DMANIAC (GB) 37
b g Washington Dc - Mania

SATURN SEVEN 37D

ch m Sioux Nation - Saturn Girl

1010-0

39-13

39-12h

69-12p

39-11

39-11

39-10

79-10tp

59-8

39-8

49-7

59-5

39-5b

39-5

59-3

39-2

59-1

J Kearney (3)
Stephen Thorne

J Pietropaolo (7)
Maurice Ahern

W J Lee
M J Byrne

R P Whelan
K P Cotter

D P McDonogh
E Lynam

A J Casey (10)
D Hogan

A Browne-Souza (7)
W P Browne

B M Coen
E Lynam

D J O'Connor (7)
D Hogan

F Carroll
P Cromwell

O

R C Colgan
S Lavery

R Donaghue-Leahy
)
P J Flynn

S Foley
Daniel Murphy

J M Sheridan
D Hogan

J Cleary (5)
K P Cotter

M W Hassett (3)
M Hassett

C T Keane
E Lynam

79

80

79

77

78

78

77

75

73

75

72

70

72

72

68

69

66




18 m 520567 PETE'S DREAM 15 38-13  AJSlattery 66

(20) b g Elzaam - Michael's Missile A Slattery

19 5&5 339333 SEND HARRY 11 38-13 P McGettigan (7) 66

(10) ot b g Harry Angel - Send Up Miss E McCutcheon

20 @ 827535 IRISH RUMOUR 25 58-12t D Browne 63

(22) b m Footstepsinthesand - Selfless m;:sl\élggﬁli?er Anne

Lynch

21 ﬁ' 01-8014 ROSATO 11D 48-12 N G McCullagh 63

(23) p—— b f Raven's Pass - Cherry Wine Charles Weld

22 :ﬁ 300970 TAITAM BAY 32D 48-12p1 CD Hayes 63

(18) o+ * + b f New Bay - Perfect Haven E & P Harty

23 (2) ﬁ‘ 8-07299 VERIFIED 52 48-11p  Reserve 1 62
pr—— b g Camacho - It's True Charles Weld

24 (4) . 5-00232 THYER (GB) 86 BF 410-4 Reserve 2 83

b g Gleneagles - Magical Rhythms Maurice Ahern

ATR VERDICT: There is one of these handicaps in PINAR DEL RIO. Kieran Cotter's charge has a
couple of runner-up finishes this season to advertise his chance and cut in the ground is an obvious
bonus to him based on his results last year. Colter Bay finished well to win a maiden by a short head
over C&D and that form has worked out well so he is a contender on his handicap debut, with Adam
Browne-Souza claiming again. Jon Riggens has dropped down to a dangerous mark and it would be
no surprise to see a big run from him. Send Harry was a solid third in his last couple of Curragh
handicaps, while Dontspoilasale, Kilmood Susan and Rosato will have their supporters.

Top Tip: PINAR DEL RIO (4)
Watch out for: COLTER BAY (7)
ElEE races
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(R4) 17:40 CORK, 7f

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Fillies Maiden (Class ) (2YO only)

1(3) **; ff 0 A PRETTY PENNY 27 29-2 MW Hassett (3) -
br f Coulsty - Nimbus Star Debbie Cody

2 (9) ﬂ""ﬁ ALANDOWNUNDER 29-2 D P McDonogh ]
ch f Australia - Spiga K P Cotter

3 (11) ". AMENITA 29-2 C D Hayes ;

L Ll b f Kingman - Making Light D K Weld

4 (2) . 0 ANNESTOWN 75 29-2 G F Carroll ]

b f Dark Angel - Circus Tent H De Bromhead

5 (8) M 6 ANUSHKA 10 29-2 R C Colgan ]

b f Invincible Spirit - Dramatista H De Bromhead

34 BLACK CAVIAR GOLD 27 29-2 W J Lee -
g f Havana Grey - Perfect Outing P Twomey

7(1) l’ JOSH'S JOY 20 29-2 G M Ryan ]

6 (4)

b f Wootton Bassett - Learza Donnacha O'Brien

8 (7) NAUTIC STAR 32 29-2 S Foley -
g " b f Sioux Nation - Canberra Cliffs Mrs J Harrington
9 (10) . RIVER ARA 62 29-2 D Browne ]
b f St Mark's Basilica - Twitch X%Mg,%ar%ﬁ
10 (5) M SOLANA BEACH 29-2 J A Heffernan -
b f No Nay Never - Poldhu J A Stack

11 (6) 'ﬂ' WHITE LILY 29-2 P A Harnett (5) ]
L. ch f Soldier's Call - Myrtie David J Geary

ATR VERDICT: JOSH'S JOY is trending the right way to get off the mark on her third outing. She
went off favourite for her debut in Leopardstown and ran freely before coming home third behind a
winner who has since taken a Group 3. She then showed good improvement to be pipped by a head in
another visit to Leopardstown, which should have her primed for this assignment. River Ara made
300,000gns at the sales and ought to come on from an opening sixth at Leopardstown in July. Nautic
Star began her career with a fifth in a good fillies' race at the Curragh, which was notable. Newcomers
Amenita and Solana Beach are worthy of market checks.

Top Tip: JOSH'S JOY (7)
Watch out for: RIVER ARA (9)
EREE races
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(R5) 18:10 CORK, 7f

Play Final One Standing By William Hill Handicap (0-60) (Class ) (3YO plus)

1 (10) ’ 2 7 53.0060 LINGER FOR LONGER19CD 610-1 D SO'Sullivan (7) 59
h b m Fulbright - Borussia A Leahy
2 (2) . 675431 DISTILLATE (GB) (EX7) 6 CD 510-0t  Adam Caffrey 58
ch m Havana Grey - Dolly Colman A McGuinness
3 (5) ' 900098- MUNROH (GB) 308 59-13t  CTKeane 57
che g Lope De Vega - Impressionnante A J Martin
4 (12) 5IEI’ 412057 CLEVER AND CLASSY 20D 39-12 D P McDonogh 60
: b f Profitable - Sunset Beauty J S Bolger
5 (3) . 00726-7 ROB'S UMBERELLA (GB) 239 49-12 B M Coen 56
b g Showcasing - Radhaadh TJO'Mara
6 (6) w 9035-46 STARTING MONDAY 90D 89-11p  WJlLee 55
ch g Raven's Pass - Turning Times Gillian Scott
7(9) m 580109 YAXCHILAN 11 49-11tp  SFoley 55
ch g Mehmas - Tillys Angel Gerard O'Leary
8 (19) ﬂ’ 2/99679- HIELORAY 266 49-10h  RP Cleary 54
' u g g Phoenix Of Spain - Lismore Aidan Melia
9 (24) . 008-07 ALISHBA (FR) 124 39-8t1  LFRoche 56
bay f Bated Breath - Alanannda CB:gsvTel;ranCIS
10 (8) .’ 30-U524 LORR'S GIRL 34¢cD 49-8 K J Leonard 52
b f Kodi Bear - Add Up Rodger Sweeney
11 . 0-00420 VON KROLOCK 25D 69-7b R P Whelan 51
(23) b g Morpheus - Maria Montez T Doyle
12 ,.-”'E";E 586609 ARTHUR ROSE 15 49-6p J E Hamett (7) 50
(15) 15, b br f Blue Point. - Ridge Ranger M Fahey
13 Mﬁ 007000 PLASTIC PADDY (GB) 15 79-6h J Cleary (5) 50
(16) R b g Buratino - Bereka Tom McGuinness
14 I_I;Ev 097 LITTLE BOO THING 51 39-4 D Browne 52
ol e : cMonagle
(25) L) I ch f Calyx - Alice Thornton ip O'Bri%n
15 (4) ' 9982 NOT SIMPLE 27 39-3h L T McAteer 51
L. b f Battalion Runer - Kitana J M Barrett
16 ‘” 00-6660 MICASSO 69 39-0t R C Colgan 48
(22) ch g Prince Of Lir - Sahaayeb D Kinsella
17 ﬁﬂ’ 828887 POPPADOM s 48-12p  AJSlattery 42
(20) L b g U S Navy Flag - Crosstalk A Slattery




18 (7) M“ 00/0069- COFFEEMEANSCOFFEE 344CcD 108-10p P McGettigan (7) 40

b m Elzaam - Smart Starprincess Tom McGuinness

19 (1) w 48-0054 DRAIOCHT 15 58-10 G M Ryan 40
AV Ya br g Dandy Man - Rock Magic TJ O'Mara

20 . 002707- STAR SAILOR 399 48-10 A C Persse (7) 40
(11) b g Free Eagle - Little Sweetheart P J Flynn

21 ' * P 005-608 SHANGAR 33 38-8vl  Ryusei Sakai 42
(18) el ! b f Soldier's Call - Penney A Slattery

22 M 204900 SOVEREIGN BANTER 47 38-8vitl JS Dalton (10) 42
(13) b ¢ Ten Sovereigns - Katy Spirit A Slattery

23 . 7-48020 GOLDMOYNE 8 D BF 59-8 Reserve 1 52
(14) b g Galileo Gold - Jumbo Romance T Doyle

24 m 6900 RISING KING 8 38-13 Reserve 2 47
(17) b g Sands Of Mali - Slatey Hen A Mullins

25 ' 257009 BLUE WOOD 20D 98- 10t Reserve 3 40
(21) b g Requinto - Talkin Kate K Smith

ATR VERDICT: LORR'S GIRL was successful over the course and distance in September of last
year and was beaten by just half-a-length on her latest visit here. The daughter of Kodi Bear recently
finished fourth at Leopardstown and a 2Ib drop is likely to aid her cause. The winner of this very
contest 12 months ago, Distillate is sure to have plenty of supporters after she registered a sixth career
success at Laytown on Thursday. In truth, a case can be made for many others in this competitive
affair, with handicap debutant Little Boo Thing, dual winner Starting Monday and Bellewstown fourth
Draiocht a few for the shortlist.

Top Tip: LORR'S GIRL (10)
Watch out for: DISTILLATE (2)
EREE races
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(R6) 18:40 CORK, 1m

William Hill Gold Weekend Starts 8am Friday Maiden (Class ) (3YO plus)

1(11)
2 (19)
3(12)
4 (7)
5 (5)
6 (17)
7(1)
8 (16)
9 (14)
10 (3)
i
12 (2)
13

(21)

14
(15)

15 (8)

16 (6)

17
(10)

3-42247

- |V 5-37333

448

l’
)
.3? 4339
=
b
)

ﬂm 8-02

MYTIMETOSHINE

b g Berkshire - Scarlet Pursuits

SOARING SUN
b g Free Eagle - Love In The Sun

BEN LAWERS (GB) 19
ch ¢ Siyouni - Blond Me

CHESTER NIMITZ 43
ch g Profitable - Pinewoods Lily

DALER 13
b ¢ Dark Angel - Nabeyla

EICHAN SAN 26
ch g New Bay - Agent Allison

FIXATION 20

ch g Tamayuz - Infatuation

HELLORHIGHWATER (GB) 56

b g Sergei Prokofiev - Fashion Trade

MIZEN POINT (GB)
b ¢ Blue Point - Nyarhini

MONASTERE (GB)
b g Kodiac - Bible Belt

NAPLES 74 BF
g g Mehmas - Shringara

PEIG SAYERS 37

b f Make Believe - Malea

RIBBLE EMPEROR 63
b g Ribchester - Gamrah

SANTA DOMINGO
b g King Of Change - Stylish Design

SIGLIOSA (GB) 34

ch g Ulysses - Staccato

FRIARS GATE
b f Buratino - Button Popper

THRU AND THRU

rn f Starspangledbanner - Aussie Opera

59-13

49-13

39-8t

39-8

39-8t

39-8pl

39-8

39-8

39-8

39-8t1

39-8

49-8

39-8

39-8

39-8

39-3

39-3t1

J M Sheridan
Donncha Duggan

A C Persse (7)
P J Flynn

S Foley
Mrs J Harrington

C T Keane
N Meade

Nicola Burns (7)
G M Lyons

Ryusei Sakai
Daniel Murphy

S Coen (7)
N Stokes

G F Carroll
G P Cromwell

K J Leonard
T J O'Mara

R C Colgan
K Thornton

W J Lee
P Twomey

Adam Caffrey
Miss McLoughlin

D P McDonogh
P C O'Donnell

B M Coen
M A Cahill
D Browne

McMonagle
J J Murphy

J A Heffernan
A Leahy

L T McAteer
Rory Anthony
Devine

87

72

74

70

73




18 . 762 TINA'S CHARM 22 39-3 C D Hayes 74

(13) ch f Mehmas - Jamm D K Weld

19 (9) ! g EYESFORTHEFUTURE 39-3 Reserve 1 ]
ny Mol b f Coulsty - Sallins Lady \F;g'ﬁl'ﬁg Michael

20 (4) ﬁp 000- MISS SUSANNA 292 39-3 Reserve 2 ]
' b f Equiano - Miss Macchiato K Dempsey

21 -[' 079 SHE'S A GIFT (GB) 59 39-3 Reserve 3 -

(20) e b f Iffraaj - Encore Moi J C McConnell

ATR VERDICT: FIXATION came in for good support on his debut for current connections at the
Curragh in June and while disappointing on that occasion, he since caught the eye at Leopardstown.
Finishing strongly to take second at the Foxrock venue, he looks open to further progress. A runner-up
on both starts to date, Hellorhighwater is sure to have plenty of supporters and has the beating of the
re-opposing Naples, Daler and Chester Nimitz. The highest rated of those with a mark, Ben Lawers
should appreciate this drop in class, after finishing last of nine in a Listed contest at Killarney on his
latest start. With Ryusei Sakai aboard, it'll be interesting to see how Eichan San fares in first time
cheekpieces, while Roscommon runner-up Tina's Charm and John Murphy's Sigliosa are others of
note.

Top Tip: FIXATION (7)
Watch out for: HELLORHIGHWATER (8)
EREE] races
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(R7) 19:10 CORK, 1m

Download The William Hill App Today Handicap (Class ) (3YO plus)

1 (16) . 330600

2 (1) M 000263
3 (5) I 767182
4 (13) ﬂ‘f' 107580
5(12) . 040030

6(7) [ | 536035

(|

7(3) ‘_r 4-74835
8 (4) . 5-4007
9 (10) M 474747

10 [ 965
ay (=

11 'W® 667-20
(14) ..

12 [ ¥ 511063
a7) il

13 (8) . 311193
14 B Y 34/60-00
(18)

15 (9) A"W 1/50050-
16 (2) . 0-45
17 (6) .’ 95527-0

LOUGH LEANE 37D
b g Cityscape - Kyllarney

VERHOYEN (GB) 37 BF

b g Piccolo - Memory Lane

TOY SOLDIER 68
b g Soldier's Call - Royal Highness

PORT LOUIS 37¢cD

b g James Garfield - Rebel Aclaim

GREEN ICON (FR) 20
b g Showcasing - Ultradargent

LOINGSEOIR 13CcD
b g Henrythenavigator - Only Exception

PALLATINE HILLS 38
b g Circus Maximus - Shy Bride

PERRY MASON (GB) 71

b g Advertise. - Precious Ramotswe

SECRET MAGICIAN 19
b g Magician - Secret Shine

BURFORD BEAUTY 15
br f Equiano - Choc U Zel Nell

MEDIEVAL NIGHT 13

b g Camelot - Sorelle Delle Rose

ZARAAHMANDO 8
b g Time Test - Shuthoor

DEUTERONOMY 8D
b g Acclamation - Wild Whim

HUTTON GLEN 20

bay g Aclaim - Lagostovegas

ROMAN BULL 443
b g Teofilo - Media Room

SISTER LILY 57
b f Inns Of Court - Sister Anne

WRIST ART 8D

b g Sir Prancealot - Vasoni

510-1

1010-0b

39-13

49-12

39-9p

99 -0t

39-9

49-9

69-9tp

39-7t1

39-7v

39-7

69-6b

59-6t

79-5

49-5

89-4

D Browne
McMonagle
Maurice Ahern

W J Lee
M C Grassick

J Pietropaolo (7)
Maurice Ahern

C T Keane
N Meade

J M Sheridan
D Hogan

J S Dalton (10)
M C Grassick

J A Powell (3)

E & P Harty

D J O'Connor (7)
Maurice Ahern

M W Hassett (3)
M Hassett

Carroll

GF
G P Cromwell

A J Slattery
A Slattery

Nicola Burns (7)
R P Burns

G M Ryan
T Gibney

J A Heffernan

Michael W O'Meara

JJ G Ryan
R P Burns

R P Whelan
T Doyle

71

70

74

68

70

65

70

65

65

68

68

68

62

62

61

61

60




18 ‘Ir 0-61830 VENETIAN 63D 59.3 S P Davis -
(15) b g Awtaad - Venetian Beauty Sean Davis

ATR VERDICT: An eye-catcher on her penultimate start at the Curragh, BURFORD BEAUTY gets
the nod in this competitive affair. The Gavin Cromwell-trained three-year-old was a never nearer sixth
and had subsequent winners both behind and in front. Starting off now in handicap company, upped in
trip to a mile and fitted with a first time tongue strap, it'll be interesting to see how she fares. A dual
winner in the UK, Toy Soldier looks the pick of Maurice Ahern's trio, with the local handler also
responsible for top-weight Lough Leane and Perry Mason. Down to a mark of 70, Verhoyen warrants
the utmost respect, while others for the shortlist are Deuteronomy, Zaraahmando and Medieval Night.

Top Tip: BURFORD BEAUTY (10)

Watch out for: TOY SOLDIER (3)
at =) races
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